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IXAB Spyder rear in body colour

IXAF Turbo aerokit

IXAG Carrera - rear spoiler

IXCA Dashboard trim strip (3-part) sports seats

IXCC Side air vents sports seats

IXCD Center air vent bracket sports seats

IXCE Rear center console sports seats

IXCG Sports seat backrest in Aluminium Look finish

IXCZ Short shifter

1XD9 Wheel painted in body colour

IXEA Passive handset in leather

IXES Gear lever knob aluminium/dark burr maple/leather

IXES Handbrake lever aluminium/dark burr maple/leather

1XJB Rear section of centre console in Arctic Silver

1XJ4 Leather cover for ignition lock surround

IXKB Side air vent in light burr maple

IXKC Side air vent in dark burr maple

IXKD Side air vent in Carbon

IXKE Side air vent in Arctic Silver

IXKG "Defroster trim in light burr maple; leather”

IXKH "Defroster trim in dark burr maple; leather"

IXKJ Defroster trim in Carbon/leather

XKL Leather speaker covers

IXKM Speaker covers in light burr maple

IXKN Speaker covers in dark burr maple

IXKP Carbon speaker covers

IXKR Center air vent bracket in light burr maple

IXKS Center air vent bracket in dark burr maple

LXKV center nozzle bracket arctic silver

IXKX Instrument surround in Arctic Silver

IXLA Boxster tailpipe

IXLF Sports exhaust system

IXIA Rooflining in leather

IXME Rear section of centre console painted

LXIF Front center console including 2 storage bins, leather

XM Rear section of centre console in Carbon

LXK Roll-over bar in exterior color

XML Rear center console in light burr maple

IXMP Leather sun visor, 2 illuminated vanity mirrors

IXMR Sun visor in leather, 2 illuminated vanity mirrors,

LMY Roll-over bar in Arctic Silver

IXMZ Rear section of centre console in leather

IXNB Rear center console in dark burr maple

IXNG Instrument surrcund in leather

IXNH Side vent, left/right defroster trim in leather

IXHH Center air vent bracket in leather

IXHNR Carbon center air vent bracket

IXNS Leather steering column trim, 4-part

IXHU Leather trim strip (dashboard)

IXHY Trim strip (dashboard) in light burr maple

XNV Trim strip (dashboard) in dark burr maple
IXNX Carbon trim strip (dashboard)



IXNY
IXN3
IXPA
IXPB

IXPC

IXPD
IXPG
IXPP
IXPW
IXPX

IXPY
IXRA
IXRB
IXRC
IXRL
IXRN
IXRF
IXSA
IXSB
IXSC
IX5D
IXSE
IXSF
IX5G
1XSJ
IXSL
IXSM
IX5SN
IXSR
IX55
IX5U
ILSW
IXSX
IX5Y
IXTC
IXTE
IXTF
IXTG
IXTJ
IXTK
IXTL
IXTR
X\
IXX1
IXX2
IXY5
IXZD
X435
X486
IX47
IX48

1X51
1¥Re

Trim strip in Arctic Silver

Dashboard side air vent in leather

J-spoke sports steering wheel in leather interior co
J-spoke sports steering wheel, light burr maple,
leather

3-spoke sports steering wheel, dark burr maple,
leather

J-spoke sports steering wheel, Carbon/leather
J-spoke sports steering wheel, sports seats
loudspeaker finisher on switch panel in interior colour
Instrument surround in light burr maple
Instrument surround in dark burr maple
Carbon instrument surround

17-inch SPORTCLASSIC WHEEL

18-inch Sport Classic Il wheel

18-inch SportTechno wheel

18-inch SportDesign wheel

17-mm spacers, rear

5-mm spacers, front/rear

Painted sports seat backrest

Leather sports seat backrest

Porsche Crest embossed in headrest

Front seat controls in leather

Bucket seat, left

Bucket seat, right

Racing bucket seat, left

B-point harness

B-point safety catch

Racing safety cage

Omission of rear seats

Carbon back for bucket seat, right

Carbon back for bucket seat, left
Upholstered seat

Seat belts in Maritime Blue

Seat belts in Guards Red

Seat belts in Speed Yellow

door panel parts in leather

door panel parts in carbon/leather

door panel parts in arctic silver/leather
Inner door sills in leather

Door panel parts in light burr maple

Door panel parts in dark burr maple

Door panel parts in Carbon

Door panel parts in Aluminium Look finish
Defroster trim in leather

Floor mats, logo, leather border

Numinated footwell

Tiptronic gear selector gate in leather
Interior light surround in leather

Instrument dial in interior color

Tiptronic selector lever in aluminium/leather
Gear lever knob in Carbon/leather

Tiptronic selector lever in Carbon/aluminium
Powerkit 250 kW

Handhrala lovar in Marhan/lasthor



[ERRET]

X635
IX66
X639
IX70
IX71
IX72
IX73
IX74
IX75
IX76
1X91
1X97
1X98
1X99
1029
121
1415
MO0

roo4
rMo14
roz24
1030
Mo32
Mo34
MOS8
11061
1062
1063
MoG4
MOG5
MOGE
MoeG7
MoGa
1069
1071
Mo72
MO73
1094
1095
11111
M113
114
1119
mM124
M126
m127
1130
1139
1150
M193
M197
M215
1219

Tiptronic selector lever in light burr maple/aluminium
Tiptronic selector lever in dark burr maplefaluminium
Door entry guards in Carbon with logo

Door entry guards in stainless steel with logo
Instrument dial painted/Aluminium Look finish

Gear lever knob aluminium/light burr maple/leather
Turbo sports suspension

Sports suspension (exclusive)

Differential lock (exclusive)

Inner door sill guard, left/right

Handbrake lever aluminium/light burr maple/leather
Gear lever knob in aluminium/leather

Handbrake lever in aluminium/leather

Natural leather

Standard chassis

Licence plate holder version 3

18-inch Turbo-Look Il wheel

+ +

! Summary of optional extras "I"!

+ +

gt3 rs (street)

Sport package 996

Version for Greece

Sport-type chassis

Touring suspension

Version for ltaly

Impact absorbers, front and rear
Version for Great Britain

Version for Sweden

Version Luxemburg

Version for Hetherlands

Version for Denmark

Version for Horway

Version for Finland

Version for Thailand

Other country version

EU country version

Version for Mexico

Version for Russia

Special model Millennium

Special model '911 Anniversary Edition’
Version for Austria

Version for Canada

Version for Taiwan

Version for Spain

Version for France

Control and indications in French lettering
Control and indications in Swedish
Control and indications in English lettering
Seat heating system, left seat
Operation with leaded gas
Version for Japan

Stronger battery

Version for Saudi Arabia
Differential



M220
M222
M224
M225
M249
M265

1266
Mz270

M271

273

M274
M277
M288
M320
mM321
M322
M325
M326
M327
M329
M330
M335

1338
1339
1340
1342
M369
M370
M375
M376
M392
M396
1399
1408
11411
1413
1414
M417
mM421
M422
M424
1425
1432
1436
MA37

1438

1439

Locking differential 40 %

Anti-slip regulation [ASR)

Automatic limited slip differential
Version for Belgium

Tiptronic transmission

Automatic anti-dazzle interior mirror with rain
sensor

Automatic anti-dazzle door mirror
Door mirror -flat- driver's side,
electrically adjustable and heatable
Door mirror -aspherical- driver's side,
electrically adjustable and heatable
Door mirrors,

electrically adjustable and heatable
Vanity mirror illuminated

Version for Switzerland

Headlamp washer

Radio "Porsche CR-11" ROW
Radio "Porsche CR 22"

Radio "Porsche CR 220"

Version for South Africa/New Zealand
Radio "Porsche CR-21" ROW
Radio "Porsche CR 2200"

Radio "Porsche CR-210" USA
Radio "Porsche CR-31" ROW
Automatic seat belt, 3-point,

rear

Rear-wheel drive

All-wheel drive

Seat heating system, right seat
Seat heating system, left/right seat
Standard seat, left

Standard seat, right

Sports seat, backrest shell, left
Sports seat, backrest shell, right
17-inch Carrera wheel

Cast wheel, 17-inch

17-inch Carrera-4 wheel

18.inch Techno wheel

18-inch Carrera wheel

18-inch Turbo-Look wheel

18-inch Turbo-Look wheel, high gloss finish
18-inch Carrera wheel, polished
Front cassette compartment

Rear cassette compartment

CD compartment

Rear window wiper

Steering wheel with Tiptronic control
3-spoke airbag steering wheel
Comfort seat, left,

electrically adjustable

Comfort seat, right,

electrically adjustable

Electrical

hood operation



a4 Manual antenna, 4 loudspeakers - MY 2002
MY 2003 --- antenna diversity

11441 Radio preparation

11446 Concave wheel centers
with full-colour Porsche Crest

11450 Ceramic brake (PCCB)

11454 Automatic speed control

11465 Rear foglamp, left

11466 Rear foglamp, right

1476 Porsche Stability Management (P 5I)

11479 Version for Australia
11480 6-speed manual transmission
L1484 Version for USA
11488 Inscriptions in German language
11490 -IY 01 sound system
MY 02 sound system Harmann analog
11492 Headlamps for left-hand traffic
11498 Deletion of model designation on rear end
11499 Version for Germany
11509 Fire extinguisher
11513 Lumbar support, right seat
1532 Alarm system remote control omitted
1533 Radio convertible-top operation omitted

1534 Theft security system
M535 Anti-theft lock 315 MHz

1536 Alarm siren and tilt sensor
1537 Seating position control for

comfort seat, left
11538 Seating position control

for comfort seat, right
115349 Mechanical seat-height adjustment, left
11540 Mechanical seat-height adjustment, right
115449 Roof Transport System

11550 Hard top
1551 Wind deflector
553 Version for USA, Canada

11562 Airbag, driver's side and front passenger's side
11563 Side airbag
11566 Front fog lights, white

567 Windscreen tinted, upper part
darker coloured

1571 Activated charcoal filter

M573 Air conditioner

1574 Without air conditioner

11580 Non-smoker's package

IM581 Center console, front

11586 Lumbar support, left seat

11590 Power lid locking

1601 Litronic headlights

1602 Raised stop lamp

1605 Headlight levelling system

1606 Daytime driving lights

1614 Preparation for telephone installation
Motorola 2200

1618 Preparation for telephone installation

ME20 Flartranic arcelaratar



T T LT PP TP PR PR

Parking assistent

Electrical sliding roof

Electric window opener

without electric sunroof

Power assisted steering
On-board computer

obd 2

Stricter emission-control concept
Info/navigation system

Passive handset

orvr

PCI2 basic module including radio
PCMZ2 telephone (G5I)

PCM2 telephone handset

PCI2 navigation

-MY 01 digital sound package

MY 02- sound system Bose analog
Rear seats, split

Radio "Porsche CDR-21" ROW
Radio "Porsche CDR-210" USA
Preperation of cd autochanger
CD autochanger "Porsche "

CD radio "Porsche CDR 22"

CD radio "Porsche CDR 220"

CD radio "Porsche CDR 32"

MD radio "Porsche MDR32"

Seat covers, rear, leather

Seat covers, rear, leatherette
Seat covers, rear, draped leather
Seat covers, front,
leather/leather/leatherette
Leather equipment without seat covers
Seat covers, front,

draped leather/leather/leather
Seat covers, front, leather

Seat covers, front,
cloth/cloth/leatherette

Passenger compartment monitoring sensor
for leather colour of choice



